Supplemental Information
Triboelectric Plasma CO2 Reduction Reaching a Mechanical
Energy Conversion Efficiency of 2.3%
Sumin Li1,3, Bao Zhang1,3, Guangqin Gu1, Xiaochen Xiang1, Wenhe Zhang1, Yifei Zhu2,
Dongyang Fang1, Jiao Wang1, Junmeng Cuo1, Peng Cui1, Gang Cheng1,*, Zuliang Du1,*
1 Key Lab for Special Functional Materials, Ministry of Education, National & Local Joint
Engineering Research Center for High-efficiency Display and Lighting Technology, School of
Materials Science and Engineering, and Collaborative Innovation Center of Nano Functional

i
ii
iii
iv
v
a
b
Figure S15 Electron energy distribution function (EEDF) of the point at 0.1 mm from
the tip at an evolution time of 6.0 ns and a discharge distance of 0.8 mm.
Table S6 Effective energy levels of CO2 included in the model
Model notation States Energy (eV) Model notation States Energy (eV)
CO2 000 0.00 CO2V8 008 2.24
CO2
- 000 0.80 CO2V9 009 2.51
CO2
+ 010 13.8 CO2V10 010 2.77
CO2Va 010 0.08 CO2V11 011 3.03
CO2Vb 020 + 100 0.17 CO2V12 012 3.29
CO2Vd 030 + 110 0.25 CO2V13 013 3.55
CO2Vd 040 + 120 + 200 0.23 CO2V14 014 3.80
CO2V1 001 0.29 CO2V15 015 4.04
CO2V2 002 0.58 CO2V16 016 4.29
CO2V3 003 0.86 CO2V17 017 4.53
CO2V4 004 1.14 CO2V18 018 4.77
CO2V5 005 1.43 CO2V19 019 5.01
CO2V6 006 1.70 CO2V20 020 5.24
CO2V7 007 1.97 CO2V21 021 5.47
The levels denoted by letters correspond to the symmetric modes of vibration and the
levels denoted by numbers correspond to the asymmetric mode of vibration.
Figure S16 Four field tests of triboelectric plasma driven by mechanical energy in a
natural environment.